GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ADMINISTRATION OF U.T. OF DAMAN & DIU, OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION NO. I,

MOTI DAMAN.

E-TENDER (ON LINE) INVITATION NOTICE NO. 29 OF 2012-2013.

The Executive Engineer, P.W.D., Works Div.I, Daman invites tender through On-Line on https://daman.nprocure.com, on behalf of the President of India, the sealed item rates Tenders from the Specialist/consultants/Approved Registered Contractors of C.P.W.D., State P.W.D.'s or MES railways, and also with the VAT Department of LLT of Daman & Diu for the following works:

Sr. No.	P.W.D.'s or MES, railways, and also, with the VAT Department of U.T. of Daman & NAME OF WORK	TENDER ID NO.	COST.	EARNEST MONEY	TENDER FEES NON REFUNDA- BLE In Rs.	TIME LIMIT
	David Commissioning of 20/20/40 KVA	101527	In Rs. 31,45,354/-	In Rs. 62,907/-	500/-	90 days
1	Providing, Supplying, Erecting, Testing and Commissioning of 20/30/40 KVA Silent D.G. Sets with standard panel / AMF panel and cabling, earthing etc. of D.G. Set at PWD Offices. (SE, Division I, M/D & S/D-I,II,IV, N/D), Daman.	101327	31,43,334/-			
2	Construction of Compound wall for Damaged portion at eastern side of Govt. Agriculture farm, Kachigam, Nani Daman.	101528	44,74,908/-	89,498/-	500/-	180 days
3	Construction of 4 Nos. of 'D' Type Residential Quarter at Govt. Residential, Colony Dholar, Moti Daman in Daman Dist.	101529	79,82,223/-	1,59,644/-		240 days
4	Re-Construction of Damaged Compound wall and Providing double barbed wire fencing with concertina coil (Razer coil) on exiting compound wall of various electricity sub-station at Daman District.(2 nd Call)	101530	67,12,512/-	1,34,250/-	1,000/-	120 days
5	Purchase of 1 No. of Tata SFC 709 Ex/38 Four Wheeler Tempo with Cab & Load Body for the Office of the Assistant Engineer, PWD, Sub-Div. no1, Nani Daman.	101531	6,86,560/-	13,731/-	500/-	30 days
6	Providing Paver Block for internal approach road to D & E type Quarters at Govt. College Nani Daman.(2 nd Call)	101532	14,19,588/-	28,392/-	500/-	60 days
7.	Providing, Supplying & Fixing Garden Light Fixtures at Garden near Fort Wall, Moti Daman.	101533	5,64,535/-	11,291/-	500/-	45 days
8	Providing paver block flooring at Garden Near Fort Wall, Moti Daman.	101534	13,85,611/-	27,712/-	500/-	60 days
9	Providing & Laying 20 mm thick seal coat (MSS type) for patchwork by paver finish at various MDR/ODR in Daman District.	101535	14,20,334/-	28,407/-	500/-	45 days
10	Construction of 'B' type Quarters for Police Department at Damanwada, Moti Daman. (2 nd Call)	101536	50,94,859/-	1,01,897/-		210 days
11	Shifting of 600mm dia existing gravity A.C. Pressure pipeline by replacing with 610 mm dia. M.S. Pipeline between Kalaria Junction & Dabhel Check Post, Nani Daman. (5 th call)	101537	71,20,616/-	1,42,412/-		90 days
12	Conversion of 600 mm dia Existing gravity main water supply pipeline between Hglr Hill Base to OIDC road, Dabhel, Nani Daman. (5 th Call)	101538	1,02,42,186/-			180 day
13	Construction of a room on newly constructed water storage sump and other special repairing work to existing underground sump at Fire Station, Somnath, Nani Daman.(4 rd Call)	101539	7,20,168/-	14,403/-	500/-	60 days
14	Procurement of A.C. Pressure pipes for maintenance and repair of gravity main water supply pipe line of Daman District (7 th Call).	101540	7,08,470/-	14,169/-	500/-	45 days
15	Shifting and conversion of 600 mm dia existing gravity main water Supply pipeline between Dabhel check post and Ringanwada Culvert, Nani Daman. (3 nd Call).	101541	47,58,394/-	95,168/-	500/-	60 days
16	Replacement of existing 500 mm dia underground gravity main pipeline from Vad Chowki to Mashal Chowk at Nani Daman.(5 th Call)	101542	1,69,11,549/-	3,38,231/-	1,000/-	180 day
Details of each works i.e. name of work, estimate cost, amount of EMD, tender fees, time li			c. https://daman.nprocure.com			
is available on:- *On line downloading of tender documents			Up to 23/11/2012, 15.00 hrs.			
*Un fine downloading of fender documents *Last date & Time for Receipt of Bid			On 29/11/2012 up to 15.00 hrs.			
*On line Opening of Price Bid			On 29/11/2012, 16.00 hrs. (if Possible)			
*1	Bidders have to submit price bid in electronic format only on https://daman.nprocure	e.com webs	ite till the last date and time for submission			

*Bidders have to submit price bid in electronic format only on https://daman.nproc Price Bid in physical format shall not be accepted in any case.

1. All the agencies are hereby directed to scan their tender fees and EMD online only. It is mandatory to submit tender fees and EMD online failing which the price bid of that agency will not be opened online and Physical submission of such scanned documents shall reach to office of the Executive Engineer within 3 (three) working days after closing of online bidding and also for bidding sr. 1 & 7 i.e. electrical works copy of electrical license should be attached in addition to other requirement for bidding.

2. The Satisfactory Govt. / Semi Govt. construction works experience are required for qualifying for the purpose as similar works carried out upto the extend of required amount i.e. 3 works of 40% or 2 works of 50% or 1 work of 80%.

The Tender Inviting Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender to be received without assigning any reasons there of

Bidder shall have to post their queries on E-mail Address: pwd_ab@yahoo.in on before dated:05/11/2012 up to 14.00 hrs

In case bidder needs any clarification or if training required for participating in online tender, they can contact the following office:

"(n) Code Solution - A Division, GNFC Ltd"

403, GNFC Info Tower, Bodakdev,

pic

Ahmedabad - 380054, Gujarart (India)

Fax + 91 79 26857321 Website: www.nprocure.com E-Mail:- nprocure@gnvfc. Net

> (C. A. SOMANI) I/c. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, P.W.D., DAMAN.

No. PWD/DMN/AB/TC/ 4010

Dated: - 14/11/2012.